17.5/24 kV Deadbreak 250A
Elbow Connector
24-CE250
APPLICATION
PRODUCTION TESTS
VOLTAGE RATINGS
Tests conducted in accordance with HD 629.1.

DETAILED COMPOSITION OF THE CHARDON
DEADBREAK CONNECTOR
ORDERING INFORMATION
24-CE250 "W" "X" "Y" "Z"
Cable Range Code
AA
A
B
C
Inches
0.508 - 0.685
0.642 - 0.807
0.768 - 0.945
0.906 - 1.106
Millimeters
12.9 - 17.4
16.3 - 20.5
19.5 - 24.0
23.0 - 28.1
Bail Assembly
Silicone Grease
Installation Instruction Shee
Concentric or Compressed Compact or SolidCONDUCTOR
CODE
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
AWG or kcmil
#6
#4
#3
#2
#1
1/0
2/0
3/0
4/0
250
mm²
-
-
25
35
-
50
70
-
95
120
AWG or kcmil
#4
#3